responsible for safe custody and proper accounting of 

Govt. stores of the Unit, Therefore I hold the charge 

contained in Article I & II of the Memorandum proved 

beyond doubt although the charge for loss of huge 

amount of Govt. stores to the tune of Rs. 1,62,991/-

(Rupees one lakh sixty two thousand nine hundred and 

ninety-one only) has been reduced to. Rs. 13,221/-

(Rupees thirteen thousand two hundred and twenty-one 

only) since most of the store items have been located 

at several places during the cour-se of Inquiry. " But 

there is no finding in the report of either of the 

inquiry office or of disciplinary authority that the 

aforesaid omission or commission has been done with any

[...]

1 2 	Seiiel to the bbve inquiry, Shri H Sàngawia was imposed the penalty of compulsory 

retiremënt from se'r'ice vide the Director, North Eastern Circle, Survey of India, Shillong (Disciplinary 

Autholity) ardor dated 20.8..196 with a direction for reóovery of the depreciated value of loss of stores 

amountingto Rs. 0,128;91(Rupees sixty thousand one hundred twenty eight & paise ninety one only) 

from DeathCurhRetiremént Gratuity and other pensionary benefits. 

1:3 	Shri H an'gaIa tftereafter preferred n appeal before appellate authrity, 6nd also 

:reio-nbfore reviewihgauthofittWhith were turned dówñ in due course.

[...]

By his failure to account for the above deficiencies, Shri H Sangawia 

StorEkeeper Grade Ilexhibited lack of devotion to duty,: integrity and character unbecoming of 

a Govt. servant and charged for misappropriation of Govt. stores amounting to Rs. 1,62991/-

(Rupes one lakh, sixty two thousand, nine hundred and ninety one only), thereby violating 

Rule;3(1) (i)(ii) and (iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

ARTICLE —II 

• 	That the aid Shri H Sangawia, Storekeeper Grade II of No. 80(P) Party (NEC), 

Sirrey of India, Shillong while functioning as Storekeeper holding charge of Govt.

[...]

-tores made by Shri Sangawia during his tenure as storekeeper in No. 5 Party (NEC). 	- 

4.1.3 	Then a cdrrt of iruiry was held to ascertain the magnitude of irtégulafitiès/Los 

rnadE by Shri H Sngawia whith re vealed that Shri Sangawia is responsible for loss of stores 

amounting to Rs. 1,62991/ (upeès one lakh sixty two thousand nine hundred and ninety one 

only) by virtue of his negfiénce/ maNntention. As per the court of inquiry report, Shri 

Sangava did intentional mi5akesI manipulation in the stock ledgers and he also forged the 

scfnarres of various officers against issue columns in the ledger.

[...]

find any justification to interfere with the order of Disciplinary Authority and confirmed the 

following orders of the Disciplinary Authority issued vide DEC's order .No.C/A-103/4-A (H. 
Sangawia) dated 26.8.2002:- 

"Compulsory Retirement w.e.f. 26.8.2002 and recovery for loss of Govt. stores to 
the value of Rs.13,221/- (Rupees thirteen thousand two hundred twenty one only)." 

The appeal, therefore, fails. 	 / 

( 
Dr. P. Nag ) 

Surveyor General of India 
(Appellate Authority) 

To 
H. Sangawia. 

Ex-Store Keeper Gde.fl, 
No.80 Party (NEC), 
Survey of India, 
Shillong. 

(Through - Addl.SG, Eastern Zone, Kolkata) - 	 3 copies

[...]

file the written statement on behalf of all the respondents. 

That the respondents beg to place the brief history 

of the case as follows :- 

During 196 the applicant was awarded the 

punishment of "Compulsory Retirement" u.e.f. 20-8-196 aiongwith 

recovery of Rs.6fl,128.91(Rupees sixty thousand and one hundred 

twenty eight and paise ninety one only) being the depreciated 

value of stores vide DNEC's Order No.C-527/4-A-02 9  dtd.20---96 

Since he was held responsible for misappropriation of Govt. 

stores and forging the signatures of several Officers while he 

was holding the charge of Stores of erstwhile No.5 Party(NEC)